0 19004

CH 840.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GN US, Inc.		02/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN Netcom A/S
Street Address:	Lautrupbjerg 7
City:	2750 Ballerup
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1900419	JABRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)680-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-229-8462

Email: diane.lambillotte@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane M. Lambillotte

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0552

900101412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Lambillotte		
Signature:	/diane m. lambillotte/		
Date:	03/05/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=JABRA - Trademark Assignment Document#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GN US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 77 Northeastern Boulevard, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the following trademark ("Mark") for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JABRA	1,900,419	June 20, 1995

and;

WHEREAS, GN Netcom A/S, a Denmark limited liability company, with a business address of Lautrupbjerg 7, 2750 Ballerup, Denmark ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the abovereferenced registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the registration of for the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this assignment effective as of $\frac{\mathcal{E}_{e,b}}{\mathcal{E}_{e,b}}$, $\frac{\mathcal{E}_{e,b}}{\mathcal{E}_{e,b}}$, $\frac{\mathcal{E}_{e,b}}{\mathcal{E}_{e,b}}$.

GN US, Inc.

Name: RICHARD MORRIS

A/72396091.1/2023796-2379690007

RECORDED: 03/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0554